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CHAIR
Robert E. Thomas, IOM, CAE, CMP
Senior Director of Operations
Michigan Chamber of Commerce
Executive Director
Michigan Chamber Foundation
600 South Walnut Street
Lansing, MI 48933
517-371-7639
bthomas@michamber.com
Term: 2015-2016

VICE CHAIR
Joseph B. Henning, IOM, CAE, ACE
President and CEO
Aurora Regional Chamber of Commerce
43 West Galena Boulevard
Aurora, IL 60506
630-256-3181
jhenning@aurorachamber.com
Term: 2015-2016

PAST CHAIR
Matt G. Pivarnik, IOM, CCE
President and CEO
Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce & GO

Topeka
120 SE Sixth Avenue, Suite 110
Topeka, KS 66603
785-234-2644
mpivarnik@greatertopeka.org
Term: 2015-2016

Blain Andera, IOM
Executive Director
Spirit Lake Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 155
Spirit Lake, IA 51360
712-336-4978
chamber@spiritlakecc.com
Term: 2016-2017

Jeremy L. Arthur, IOM
President and CEO
Chamber of Commerce Association of

Alabama
2 North Jackson Street, Suite 603
Montgomery, AL 36104
334-240-8758
jarthur@bcatoday.org
Term: 2012-2017

Christin W. Berry, CAE
Senior Director, Business Analytics
ASAE: The Center for Association Leadership
1575 I Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005
202-326-9514
cberry@asaecenter.org
Term: Standing

Catherine S. Dority, IOM
Director of Marketing
Charleston Area Convention and Visitors

Bureau
423 King Street
Charleston, SC 29403
843-805-3090
cdority@explorecharleston.com
Term: 2011-2016

Teresa Eyet, IOM
Senior Director, Conference Programming and

Educational Development
American Health Care Association
1201 L Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
202-898-2837
teyet@ahca.org
Term: Through 2016
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L. Dean Faile, IOM
President and CEO
Lancaster County Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 430
Lancaster, SC 29721
803-283-4105
deanfaile@lancasterchambersc.com
Term: 2014-2016

Mark L. Field, IOM, CCE
Senior Vice President of Membership
Knoxville Chamber of Commerce
17 Market Square #201
Knoxville, TN 37902
865-246-2607
mfield@knoxvillechamber.com
Term: Through 2016

Kimberly Guida, IOM, CAE
Director of Insurance Services
Rochester Automobile Dealers Association
2024 West Henrietta Road, Building #4
Rochester, NY 14623
585-272-7232
kguida@therada.org
Term: 2014-2017

David Johnson, IOM, CAE
Vice President, Membership
American Society of Interior Designers
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 910
Washington, DC 20005
202-675-2374
djohnson@asid.org
Term: 2015-2017

Megan A. Lucas, IOM, CEcD
Chief Executive Officer and Chief Economic

Development Officer
Lynchburg Regional Business Alliance
828 Main Street, 12th Floor
Lynchburg, VA 24504
434-847-1447 ext. 314
MeganLucas@lynchburgregion.org
Term: 2014-2017

Matt R. McCormick, IOM, CCE
President
Columbia Chamber of Commerce
300 South Providence Road
Columbia, MO 65205
573-817-9108
mmccormick@columbiamochamber.com
Term: 2013-2017

Timothy M. McKee, IOM
Chief Executive Officer
Olathe Chamber of Commerce
18001 West 106th Street, Suite 160
Olathe, KS 66061
913-764-1050
tmckee@olathe.org
Term: 2012-2016

Crystal Moore, CAE
Vice President, Professional Development and

Convention
Association of Chamber of Commerce

Executives
1330 Braddock Place, Suite 300
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-998-3550
cmoore@acce.org
Term: Standing
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Corey Rosenbusch, IOM, CAE
President and CEO
Global Cold Chain Alliance
1500 King Street, Suite 201
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-373-4300 ext. 213
crosenbusch@gcca.org
Term: 2015-2016

Raymond P. Towle, IOM, CAE
Vice President, Institute for Organization

Management
Vice President, Political Affairs and Federation

Relations
U.S. Chamber of Commerce
1615 H Street, NW
Washington, DC 20062
202-463-5853
rtowle@uschamber.com
Term: Standing

Marnie L. Uhl, IOM, ACE
President and CEO
Prescott Valley Chamber of Commerce
7120 Pav Way, Suite 102
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314
928-772-8857
marnie@pvchamber.org
Term: 2012-2016

Tony Vedda, IOM, CCE
President and CEO
North Texas GLBT Chamber of Commerce
3824 Cedar Springs Road, Suite 429
Dallas, TX 75219
214-821-4528
tony.vedda@glbtchamber.org
Term: Through 2016

Chris E. Wallace, IOM, CCE
President
Texas Association of Business
1209 Nueces Street
Austin, TX 78701
512-477-1006
cwallace@txbiz.org
Term: 2011-2016

Scott Waller, IOM
Executive Vice President and COO
Mississippi Economic Council
PO Box 23276
Jackson, MS 39225
601-969-0022
swaller@mec.ms
Term: 2015-2016


